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List of Agencies, Organizations, and Persons to Whom Copies of 
the Statement Are Sent 

Table H-1. Federal Agencies 

Cooperating Federal Agencies Contact Location 

Bureau of Safety and Environmental Enforcement Cheri Hunter 
(571) 474-6969 
cheri.hunter@bsee.gov 

Sterling, Virginia 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration Sue Tuxbury 
(978) 281-9176 
susan.tuxbury@noaa.gov 

Gloucester, 
Massachusetts 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Christine Jacek 
(978) 318-8026 
(978) 578-7548 
christine.m.jacek@usace.army.mil 

New England District 

U.S. Coast Guard George Detweiler 
(202) 372-1566 
George.H.Detweiler@uscg.mil 

Washington, D.C. 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Timothy Timmermann 
(617) 918-1025 
Timmermann.Timothy@epa.gov 

Boston, 
Massachusetts 

Participating Federal Agencies Contact Location 

Advisory Council on Historic Preservation Chris Daniel 
(202) 517-0223 
cdaniel@achp.gov 

Washington, D.C. 

Federal Aviation Administration Cindy Whitten 
(816) 329-2528 
Cindy.whitten@faa.gov 

Washington, D.C. 

National Park Service Mary Krueger 
(978) 342-2719 
Mary_C_Krueger@nps.gov 

Fitchburg, 
Massachusetts 

U.S. Department of Defense Terry Bowers 
(703) 693-9447 
(571) 232-2482 
terry.l.bowers14.civ@mail.mil 

New Alexandria, 
Virginia 

U.S. Department of the Navy Matthew Senska 
(703) 614-2201 
Matthew.senska@navy.mil 

Washington, D.C. 

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Jane Ledwin  
(703) 358-2585 
Jane_Ledwin@fws.gov 

Falls Church, Virginia 
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Table H-2. State and Local Agencies or Other Interested Parties 

Agency Contact Location 

Commonwealth of Massachusetts;  
Massachusetts Office of Coastal Zone 
Management 

Lisa Engler 
(617) 626-1230 
lisa.engler@state.ma.us 

Boston, 
Massachusetts 

Rhode Island Coastal Resources Management 
Council 

Jeffrey Willis 

(401) 783-3370 
jwillis@crmc.ri.gov 

Wakefield, Rhode 
Island 

State of Rhode Island; Rhode Island Department 
of Environmental Management 

Terry Gray 
(401) 222-2771 
terry.gray@dem.ri.gov 

Providence, Rhode 
Island 

Connecticut State Historic Preservation Office, 
Connecticut Department of Economic and 
Community Development 

Mary Dunne 
(860) 500-2356 
mary.dunne@ct.gov  

Hartford, 
Connecticut 

Rhode Island Historical Preservation & Heritage 
Commission 

Jeffery Emidy 
(401) 222-4134 
jeffrey.emidy@preservation.ri.gov  

Providence, Rhode 
Island 

New York State Division for Historic Preservation Tim Lloyd 
(518) 268-2186 
timothy.lloyd@parks.ny.gov  

Waterford, New York 

Massachusetts Historical Commission Brona Simon 
(617) 727-2816 
brona.simon@sec.state.ma.us  

Boston, 
Massachusetts 

Table H-3. Tribes and Native Organizations 

Tribes and Native Organizations State 

Delaware Nation Delaware 

Delaware Tribe of Indians Delaware 

Mashantucket Pequot Tribal Nation Connecticut 

Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe Massachusetts 

Mohegan Tribe of Indians of Connecticut Connecticut 

Narragansett Indian Tribe Rhode Island 

Shinnecock Indian Tribe New York 

Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head (Aquinnah) Massachusetts 
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